RNS Number : 7429V Roadside Real Estate PLC

09 July 2024

9 July 2024

## Roadside Real Estate PLC

("Roadside" or the "Company")

## **Director/PDMR Shareholding**

Roadside, (AIM: ROAD) the roadside real estate business, was notified on 9 July 2024 that on the same day, Douglas Benzie, Chief Financial Officer of the Company, had transferred via sale and purchase (the "Transfer") 409,203 ordinary shares of £0.00860675675675676 each in the Company ("Ordinary Shares") from being held in his own name to being held in his self-invested personal pension ("SIPP").

Following the completion of the Transfer, there will be no change to Mr Benzie's total beneficial interest in the Company, being 1,250,000 Ordinary Shares representing approximately 0.87% of the Company's issued share capital

## **Enquiries:**

Roadside Real Estate PLC Charles Dickson, Executive Chairman

c/o Montfort Communications

Montfort

Olly Scott +44 (0)78 1234 5205 Georgia Colkin +44 (0)75 4284 6844

+44 (0)20 7220 0500

Cavendish Capital Markets Limited (Nomad and Broker)

Carl Holmes / Fergus Sullivan (Corporate Finance)

Tim Redfern (ECM)

Stifel Nicolaus Europe Limited (Financial Adviser and Joint Corporate +44 (0)20 7710 7600

Broker)
Mark Young
Jonathan Wilkes-Green
Catriona Neville

## About Roadside Real Estate PLC:

Roadside Real Estate is focused on building and scaling a high-quality portfolio of modern assets.

# The Notification of Dealing Forms set out below is provided in accordance with the requirements of the EU Market Abuse Regulation.

1.	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated	
a)	Name:	Douglas Alexander Benzie
2.	Reason for the notification	
a)	Position/status:	Chief Financial Officer
b)	Initial notification/Amendment:	Initial Notification
3.	Details of the issuer, emission allowance market participant, auction platform, auctioneer or auction monitor	
a)	Name:	Roadside Real Estate PLC
b)	LEI:	213800X57YXZVILB9E84
4.	Details of the transaction(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii)	

	each type of transaction; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted		
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument:	Ordinary Shares of £0.00860675675675676	
	Identification code:	GB00BL6TZZ70	
b)	Nature of the transaction:	Transfer via sale and purchase of Ordinary Shares	
c)	Price(s) and volume(s):	Price(s) Volume(s) pence	
		Sold 10.50 409,203	
		Purchased 10.50 409,203	
d)	Aggregated information:      Aggregated volume:     Price:	N/A	
e)	Date of the transaction:	9 July 2024	
f)	Place of the transaction:	London Stock Exchange, AIM Market (XLON)	

This information is provided by RNS, the news service of the London Stock Exchange. RNS is approved by the Financial Conduct Authority to act as a Primary Information Provider in the United Kingdom. Terms and conditions relating to the use and distribution of this information may apply. For further information, please contact <a href="mailto:ms@lseq.com">ms@lseq.com</a> or visit <a href="www.ms.com">www.ms.com</a>.

RNS may use your IP address to confirm compliance with the terms and conditions, to analyse how you engage with the information contained in this communication, and to share such analysis on an anonymised basis with others as part of our commercial services. For further information about how RNS and the London Stock Exchange use the personal data you provide us, please see our <a href="Privacy Policy">Privacy Policy</a>.

END

DSHBUGDRRSGDGSC